2017 sees the New China House celebrating its 20t anniversary.

In keeping up with our reputation we welcome you to an exciting world of
Chinese and Oriental Cuisine.
All flavours, colours and diversity of Oriental cooking are captured in more than
a hundred Authentic mouth~watering dishes, including succulent Sizzling Plates,
Steamed Dishes, an exquisite range for Vegetarians and

beautifully presented flavoured Chinese and Cantonese dishes.

Using authentic ingredients and spices, all items, sauces and

Dim Sum are prepared in house by our Chinese Chefs.

To compliment these dishes you may choose wines from our extensive wine list

specially chosen by our wine consultant;

red wines in particular are served from our temperature controlled wine cave.

Whatever the occasion we hope you truly have an

enjoyable meal and evening.

Thank you -~ Xie Xie






Steamed

2

43
90
94
95

2 pcs
4 pcs
6 pcs
5 pcs

4 pcs
6 pcs

6 pcs
2 pcs
2 pcs
2 pcs
2 pcs
2 pcs
6 pcs

4 pcs
5 pcs
2 pcs
5 pcs
2 pcs

Starters

Spring Rolls

Crab Claws

Crispy Wontons

Cantonese Dumplings

Seaweed

Sesame Prawn Toast

Prawn Crackers

Barbecue Spare Ribs

Crispy Spare Ribs with Salt, Pepper, Onions & Garlic
Fried Chicken Wings with Five Spices
Satay Chicken

Satay Beef

Satay King Prawn

Satay Vegetable

Duck Rolls

King Prawn Rolls

Shrimp Fritters

Prawn & Pork Parcels

Cantonese Dumplings

Rice Pastry Spring Rolls

Crystal Dumplings Chicken or
Satay Spare Ribs with Ginger

Shrimp or Vegetable V'

€ 3.35
€ 5.20
€ 4.40
€ 5.05
€ 2.05
€ 4.00
€ 2.05
€ 8.85
€ 8.85
€ 4.70
€ 4.70
€ 4.70
€ 10.65
€ 4.45
€ 5.20
€ 12.95
€ 7.80

€ 4.55
€ 5.05
€ 5.20
€5.20

€ 5.10

Mixed Starter Platters

Mixed Platter A

Seaweed

Spring Roll

Prawn Crackers

Crab Claw

Crispy Wontons
Sesame Prawn Toast
Satay Chicken & Beef

€ 10.65 per person

Vegetarian PlatterC

Spring Roll

Seaweed

€ 7.70 per person

Cauliflower with Bread Crumbs
Crispy Pumpkin
Vegetable Satay

Mixed Platter B

€ 10.65 per person
Seaweed
Spring Roll
Prawn Crackers
Barbecue Spare Rib
Cantonese Dumpling
Fried Chicken Wing with Five Spices
Satay Chicken & Beef

Steamed Dim Sum Platter D
€ 8.35 per person
Rice Pastry Spring Roll
Cantonese Dumpling
Prawn & Pork Parcels
Shrimp Crystal Dumpling






12
123
12b
13
14
15
16
100
101
102
103
104

52

53

54

109

34
35
36
37
38
140
141

170
171

172
173
174
175

<<

Chicken & Sweet Corn Soup

Shrimp & Sweet Corn Soup

Crabmeat Sticks & Sweet Corn Soup
Chicken & Mushroom Soup

Seafood Soup

Hot & Sour Soup

Wonton Soup

Fresh Crabmeat Soup

Vegetarian Soup with Noodles

Eqgg & Tomato Soup with Spring Onions
Noodle Soup Chicken or Beef or
Chicken, Wonton & Shrimp Soup

Duck with Lemon Sauce

Roast Duck Peking Style
(served with Pancakes, Plum Sauce,
Cucumber & Spring Onions)

Crispy Duck
(served with Pancakes, Plum Sauce,
Cucumber & Spring Onions)

Sizzling Duck with Oyster Sauce

Sweet & Sour Pork

Pork balls in Batter

Roast Pork Cantonese Style
Pork Meatballs in Oyster Sauce
Pork with Seasonal Vegetables
Pork with Mange tout

Pork with Broccoli

Lamb with Malaysian Curried Sauce

Five Spice Cantonese Style Lamb

Crispy Lamb with Salt, Pepper, Onions & Garlic
Sweet Glazed Lamb

Roast Lamb with Mushrooms

Sizzling Lamb with Satay Sauce

Soup

Seafood

Duck

Pork

Lamb

Half
Whole

Half
Whole

Half
Whole

Half

€5.10
€ 5.10
€510
€ 5.10
€ 5.10
€ 5.10
€ 510
€ 6.60
€ 5.10
€ 4.70
€ 6.60
€ 6.60

€ 16.00
€ 32.00

€ 17.40
€ 34.30

€ 16.00
€ 32.00

€ 16.00

€ 8.70
€ 8.70
€8.70
€ 8.70
€8.70
€ 8.70
€8.70

€ 10.50
€ 10.50

€ 10.50
€ 10.50
€ 10.50
€ 10.50






26
27
28
30
31

32
70

120
121

122
123

Fillet

29
74

75
76

17
18
19
20
21

22
24
25
69

72
73
10
gy

2

113
M4

333
33b
33c
334

130
131
132

4

Beef

Crispy Beef with Soy Sauce

Sweet & Sour Crispy Beef

Beef with Seasonal Vegetables

Beef with Mushrooms & Chinese Vegetables
Beef with Ginger

Beef with Cashew Nuts & Bamboo Shoots
Beef with Malaysian Curried Sauce

Beef with Oyster Sauce
Beef with Broccoli
Beef with Mange tout
Lemon Crispy Beef

Fillet of Beef with Black Bean Sauce
Sizzling Fillet of Beef with Black Pepper

Sizzling Fillet of Beef with Onion & Ginger
Sizzling Fillet of Beef with Satay Sauce

Chicken

Chicken with Black Bean Sauce

Chicken with Garlic

Chicken & Seasonal Vegetables Served In A Hot-Pot
Chicken & Mushroom with Bamboo Shoots
Spicy Chicken with Cashew Nuts

Lemon Chicken

Satay Sesame Chicken

Chicken with Almonds

Chicken with Malaysian Curried Sauce

Sizzling Chicken with Oyster Sauce

Sizzling Chicken with Satay Sauce

Sweet & Sour Chicken

Crispy Chicken with Salt, Pepper, Onions & Garlic
Chilli Honey Chicken

Chicken with Broccoli
Chicken with Mange tout

Spare Ribs

Spare Ribs with Honey & Orange Sauce
Chinese Style Barbecue Spare Ribs

Dry Barbecue Spare Ribs

Spare Ribs with Salt, Pepper, Onions & Garlic
Sizzling Spare Ribs with Black Bean Sauce
Spare Ribs with Thick Oyster Sauce

Spare Ribs with Sweet & Sour Sauce

Red Roasted Ribs

€ 9.25
€ 9.25
€9.25
€ 9.25
€ 9.25
€ 9.25
€ 9.25

€ 9.25
€ 9.25
€ 9.25
€ 9.25

€ 14.40

€ 14.40
€ 14.40
€ 14.40

€ 9.25
€ 9.25
€ 9.25
€ 9.25
€ 9.25

€ 9.25
€ 9.25
€ 9.25

€:9:25
€ 9.25
€ 9.25
€ 9.25
€.9.25

€ 9.25

€ 9.25
€ 9.25

€ 9.45
€ 9.45
€ 8.85
€ 8.85

€ 9.45
€ 9.45
€ 9.45
€ 9.45






Seafood

King Prawns (6 pieces skinless & headless)

39 Butterfly King Prawns € 14.90
393 King Prawns in Batter € 14.90
40 « Crispy King Prawns with Salt, Pepper, Onions & Garlic € 14.90
41 King Prawns with Garlic & Ginger €14.90
42 Sweet & Sour King Prawns € 14.90
43 « Spicy King Prawns with Cashew Nuts € 14.90
71 « King Prawns with Malaysian Curried Sauce € 14.90
78 « Sizzling King Prawns with Black Pepper € 14.90
150 King Prawn Fritters served with Sweet & Sour Sauce € 14.90
151 King Prawn Fritters served with Lemon Sauce € 14.90
152 Stir Fried King Prawns with Broccoli € 14.90
Fish

44 Fried Fish with Soy Sauce €12.15
45 Fried Fish with Lemon Sauce €12.15
160  Fried Fish with Malaysian Curried Sauce €12.15
161 Steamed Fillet of Dentex € 17.50

with Lemon, Spring Onions & Ginger
162 Steamed Fillet of Dentex €17.50
with Soy Sauce, Spring Onions & Ginger

Mussels

46 Crispy Mussels in Batter €7.70
47 Steamed Mussels with Garlic & Black Bean €7.70
Squid

48 « Crispy Squid with Salt, Pepper, Onions & Garlic €8.80
49 Sweet & Sour Crispy Squid € 8.80
50 Squid with Black Bean Sauce € 8.80

51 Crispy Squid with Lemon Sauce €8.80






Vegetable Dishes

Rice

Noodles

55 V. Fried Lettuce with Garlic

56 Fried Special Chinese Vegetables with Oyster Sauce
B Fried Chop Sui

5 I Y Cauliflower with Bread Crumbs

DN Crispy Pumpkin

180 Mixed Steamed Chinese Vegetables

181 Stir Fried Bean Sprouts & Mange tout

182 7 « Mixed Vegetables with Malaysian Curried Sauce
183 Bean Sprouts with Garlic & Spring Onions

184 Broccoli in Oyster Sauce

185 Stir Fried Bamboo Shoots & Chinese Mushrooms
186 \/ Cucumber in Pickled Sweet & Sour Sauce

187 \/ « Hot & Sour Chinese Cabbage

60 \/  Steamed Rice

61 /7  Fried Rice with Eqq & Peas

62 Fried Rice with Beef & Onion

63 Fried Rice with Shrimps

64 Special Fried Rice Cantonese Style

191 /7  Fried Rice with Vegetables

192 Fried Rice with Chicken & Onions

193 /7  Fried Rice with Spring Onions & Garlic

194 \/ Pineapple & Sweet Corn Fried Rice

195 Seafood Fried Rice

Eqg Noodles

65 Fried Noodles with Sliced Chicken

66 Fried Noodles with Sliced Beef

67 Fried Noodles with Squid, Shrimps & Fish

196 7  Plain Noodles (Steamed or Fried)
197 \/  Fried Noodles with Vegetables

198 Fried Noodles with Bean Sprouts

Rice Vermicelli Noodles

68a

68b

199

Fried Noodles Singapore Style with Pork & Shrimps

Fried Noodles Singapore Style with King Prawns

\’  Fried Noodles Singapore Style with a Vegetable selection

€ 5.10
€ 6.90

€ 5.10
€ 5.10
€ 5.10
€ 5.10
€ 5.85
€ 5.85
€ 5.85

€ 5.85
€7.25
€ 5.10
€ 5.85

€ 2.85
€ 4.25
€ 6.30
€5.05
€ 6.30
€ 5.55
€ 6.30
€5.05
€ 5.55
€ 7.00

€ 9.25
€ 9.25
€ 9.80
€ 5.85
€ 8.40
€ 8.40

€ 9.80
€12.25
€ 8.40



Set Menus
(Set meals can only be ordered for 2 persons or more)

Menu 2 € 21.65 per person

Spring Rolls
Prawn Crackers

Chicken & Sweet Corn Soup

Sweet & Sour Crispy Beef
Chicken & Seasonal Vegetables Served In A Hot-Pot
Fried Rice with Eqg & Peas

Choice of Dessert

Menu 3 € 27.50 per person

Spring Rolls

Prawn Crackers
Crispy Wontons
Sesame Prawn Toast

Chicken & Sweet Corn Soup

Sweet & Sour Pork

Spicy Chicken with Cashew Nuts "
Chinese Style Barbecue Spare Ribs

Beef with Mushrooms & Bamboo Shoots
Special Fried Rice Cantonese Style

Choice of Dessert

Menu 4 € 32.00 per person

Seaweed

Spring Rolls

Prawn Crackers
Crispy Wontons
Sesame Prawn Toast
Satay Chicken & Beef

Chicken & Sweet Corn Soup

Crispy Duck (served with Pancakes, Plum Sauce, Cucumber & Spring Onions)

Sweet & Sour Pork

Spicy Chicken with Cashew Nuts ™~
Chinese Style Barbecue Spare Ribs
Beef with Black Bean Sauce

Special Fried Rice Cantonese Style

Choice of Dessert



Set Menus

(Set meals can only be ordered for 2 persons or more)

China House Banquet

€ 33.00 per person

Seaweed

Spring Roll

Satay Chicken

Prawn Crackers

Sesame Prawn Toast

Dry Barbecue Spare Rib

Fried Chicken Wing with Five Spices
Steamed Rice Pastry Spring Roll

Roast Duck Peking Style (served with Pancakes, Plum Sauce, Cucumber & Spring Onions)

King Prawn Fritters served with Sweet & Sour Sauce
Satay Sesame Chicken

Beef with Mushrooms & Chinese Vegetables

Fried Noodles Singapore Style with Pork & Shrimps
Special Fried Rice Cantonese Style

Choice of Dessert

Vegetarian Menu

€ 22.75 per person

Seaweed

Spring Roll

Prawn Crackers

Cauliflower with Bread Crumbs
Crispy Pumpkin

Vegetable Satay

Vegetarian Soup with Noodles
Or
Egg & Tomato Soup with Spring Onions

Stir Fried Bean Sprouts & Mange tout

Fried Mixed Chinese Vegetables with choice of Sauce
Fried Rice with Vegetables

Egg Noodles with Bean Sprouts

Choice of Dessert



Beverages

Natural & Sparkling Water € 1.45
750ml €3.25

Softs Coca Cola, Coke Zero, Sprite, Sprite Zero, Kinnie, Diet Kinnie, € 1.85
Fanta Orange, Bitter Lemon, Tonic Water, Soda Water pint € 2.95
Juice Orange, Peach, Apple, Pineapple €1.95
Ice Tea Peach or Lemon €185

Beer Local Cisk, Hopleaf, Shandy /> pint € 2.00
pint € 3.50

Foreigh Heineken, Budweiser 2 pint € 2.50

pint € 4.00

Tsing Tao 330ml € 3.50

Wine Glass White, Rose, Red € 3.50
Spirits Standard € 2.75
with mixer €2.85

12 / 15 year old whisky € 4.50

Japanese whisky € 5.00

Remy Martin, Courvoisier, Hennessy V.S5.0O.P € 4.50

X.0O. € 7.00

Aperol Spritz € 6.50

Negroni € 6.95

Coffee Espresso, Lungo, Black Coffee, Americano € 1.50
Macchiato € 1.60
Cappuccino, Latte, Hot Chocolate €1.75

Special Liquor Coffee € 4.00

Tea Jasmine, Green, English Small pot € 3.00

Large pot € 6.00
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