2017 sees the New China House celebrating its 20th anniversary.

In keeping up with our reputation we welcome you to an exciting world of Chinese and Oriental Cuisine.

All flavours, colours and diversity of Oriental cooking are captured in more than a hundred Authentic mouth-watering dishes, including succulent Sizzling Plates, Steamed Dishes, an exquisite range for Vegetarians and beautifully presented flavoured Chinese and Cantonese dishes.

Using authentic ingredients and spices, all items, sauces and Dim Sum are prepared in house by our Chinese Chefs.

To compliment these dishes you may choose wines from our extensive wine list specially chosen by our wine consultant; red wines in particular are served from our temperature controlled wine cave.

Whatever the occasion we hope you truly have an enjoyable meal and evening.



### Starters

#### Fried 1 2 pcs Spring Rolls € 3.35 4 pcs Crab Claws 14 € 5.20 6 pcs Crispy Wontons 3 € 4.40 5 pcs Cantonese Dumplings € 5.05 4 5 Seaweed € 2.05 6 4 pcs Sesame Prawn Toast € 4.00 7 Prawn Crackers € 2.05 8 6 pcs Barbecue Spare Ribs € 8.85 9 Crispy Spare Ribs with Salt, Pepper, Onions & Garlic € 8.85 10 6 pcs Fried Chicken Wings with Five Spices € 4.70 11 2 pcs Satay Chicken € 4.70 11 2 pcs Satay Beef € 4.70 116 2 pcs Satay King Prawn € 10.65 2 pcs Satay Vegetable € 4.45 11c 91 2 pcs Duck Rolls € 5.20 6 pcs King Prawn Rolls 92 € 12.95 93 Shrimp Fritters € 7.80 Steamed 2 4 pcs Prawn & Pork Parcels € 4.55 5 pcs Cantonese Dumplings € 5.05 4a 90 2 pcs Rice Pastry Spring Rolls € 5.20 94 € 5.20 5 pcs Crystal Dumplings Chicken or Shrimp or Vegetable V 2 pcs Satay Spare Ribs with Ginger 95 € 5.10

### Mixed Starter Platters

Mixed Platter A	Mixed Platter B
€ 10.65 per person	€ 10.65 per person
Seaweed	Seaweed
Spring Roll	Spring Roll
Prawn Crackers	Prawn Crackers
Crab Claw	Barbecue Spare Rib
Crispy Wontons	Cantonese Dumpling
Sesame Prawn Toast	Fried Chicken Wing with Five Spices
Satay Chicken & Beef	Satay Chicken & Beef
Vegetarian Platter C	Steamed Dim Sum Platter D
€ 7.70 per person	€8.35 per person
Spring Roll	Rice Pastry Spring Roll
Seaweed	Cantonese Dumpling
Cauliflower with Bread Crumbs	Prawn & Pork Parcels
Crispy Pumpkin	Shrimp Crystal Dumpling
Vegetable Satay	



## Soup

12		Chicken & Sweet Corn Soup			€ 5.10
12a		Shrimp & Sweet Corn Soup			€ 5.10
12b		Crabmeat Sticks & Sweet Corn Soup			€ 5.10
13		Chicken & Mushroom Soup			€ 5.10
14		Seafood Soup			€ 5.10
15	$\sim$	Hot & Sour Soup			€ 5.10
16		Wonton Soup			€ 5.10 € 6.60
100		Fresh Crabmeat Soup Vegetarian Soup with Noodles			€ 5.10
101	V	Egg & Tomato Soup with Spring Onions			€ 4.70
103		85.55 ( CCC   CCC	ieafood		€ 6.60
104		Chicken, Wonton & Shrimp Soup			€ 6.60
			Duck		
52		Duck with Lemon Squce		Half	€ 16.00
32		Duck with Lemon Squee		Whole	€ 32.00
53		Roast Duck Peking Style		Half	€ 17.40
		(served with Pancakes, Plum Sauce, Cucumber & Spring Onions)		Whole	€ 34.30
54		Crispy Duck		Half	€ 16.00
		(served with Pancakes, Plum Sauce,		Whole	€ 32.00
		Cucumber & Spring Onions)			
109		Sizzling Duck with Oyster Sauce		Half	€ 16.00
			Pork		
			POFK		
34		Sweet & Sour Pork			€ 8.70
35		Pork balls in Batter			€ 8.70
36		Roast Pork Cantonese Style			€ 8.70
37		Pork Meatballs in Oyster Sauce			€ 8.70
38		Pork with Seasonal Vegetables			€ 8.70
140		Pork with Mange tout			€ 8.70
141		Pork with Broccoli			€ 8.70
			Lamb		
170	_	Lamb with Malaysian Curried Sauce			€ 10.50
171		Five Spice Cantonese Style Lamb			€ 10.50
172	~	Crispy Lamb with Salt, Pepper, Onions & Garlic			€ 10.50
173		Sweet Glazed Lamb			€ 10.50
174		Roast Lamb with Mushrooms			€ 10.50
175		Sizzling Lamb with Satay Sauce			€ 10.50



## Beef

74		Citizen Backwith Care Carea	6.0.25
26 27		Crispy Beef with Soy Squce Sweet & Sour Crispy Beef	€ 9.25 € 9.25
28		Beef with Seasonal Vegetables	€ 9.25
30		Beef with Mushrooms & Chinese Vegetables	€ 9.25
31		Beef with Ginger	€ 9.25
32		Beef with Cashew Nuts & Bamboo Shoots	€ 9.25
70	~	Beef with Malaysian Curried Sauce	€ 9.25
120		Beef with Oyster Sauce	€ 9.25
121		Beef with Broccoli	€ 9.25
122 123		Beef with Mange tout  Lemon Crispy Beef	€ 9.25 € 9.25
123		Leinon Chapy Beel	
Fillet	ŧ		
29		Fillet of Beef with Black Bean Squce	€ 14.40
74		Sizzling Fillet of Beef with Black Pepper	€ 14.40
75		Sizzling Fillet of Beef with Onion & Ginger	€ 14.40
76		Sizzling Fillet of Beef with Satay Sauce	€ 14.40
		Chicken	
17		Chicken with Black Bean Squce	€ 9.25
18		Chicken with Garlic	€ 9.25
19		Chicken & Seasonal Vegetables Served In A Hot-Pot	€ 9.25
20		Chicken & Mushroom with Bamboo Shoots	€ 9.25
21		Spicy Chicken with Cashew Nuts	€ 9.25
		Lemon Chicken	
22 24			€ 9.25
25		Satay Sesame Chicken Chicken with Almonds	€ 9.25 € 9.25
69			
		Chicken with Malaysian Curried Sauce	€ 9.25
72		Sizzling Chicken with Oyster Sauce	€ 9.25
73		Sizzling Chicken with Satay Sauce	€ 9.25
110		Sweet & Sour Chicken	€ 9.25
111		Crispy Chicken with Salt, Pepper, Onions & Garlic	€ 9.25
112	$\sim$	Chilli Honey Chicken	€ 9.25
113		Chicken with Broccoli	€ 9.25
114		Chicken with Mange tout	€ 9.25
		Spare Ribs	
77-		Space Dike with Lion as & Occurs Sauce	
33a		Spare Ribs with Honey & Orange Sauce	€ 9.45
33b		Chinese Style Barbecue Spare Ribs	€ 9.45
33c		Dry Barbecue Spare Ribs	€ 8.85 € 8.85
334		Spare Ribs with Salt, Pepper, Onions & Garlic	
77		Sizzling Spare Ribs with Black Bean Sauce	€ 9.45
130		Spare Ribs with Thick Oyster Sauce	€ 9.45
131		Spare Ribs with Sweet & Sour Sauce	€ 9.45
132		Red Roasted Ribs	€ 9.45



### Seafood

#### King Prawns (6 pieces skinless & headless) 39 Butterfly King Prawns € 14.90 39a King Prawns in Batter € 14.90 Crispy King Prawns with Salt, Pepper, Onions & Garlic 40 € 14.90 41 King Prawns with Garlic & Ginger € 14.90 42 Sweet & Sour King Prawns € 14.90 Spicy King Prawns with Cashew Nuts € 14.90 43 71 King Prawns with Malaysian Curried Sauce € 14.90 Sizzling King Prawns with Black Pepper € 14.90 78 King Prawn Fritters served with Sweet & Sour Sauce 150 € 14.90 King Prawn Fritters served with Lemon Sauce 151 € 14.90 152 Stir Fried King Prawns with Broccoli € 14.90 Fish 44 Fried Fish with Soy Sauce € 12.15 45 Fried Fish with Lemon Sauce € 12.15 160 Fried Fish with Malaysian Curried Sauce € 12.15 Steamed Fillet of Dentex 161 € 17.50 with Lemon, Spring Onions & Ginger 162 Steamed Fillet of Dentex € 17.50 with Soy Sauce, Spring Onions & Ginger Mussels 46 Crispy Mussels in Batter € 7.70 47 Steamed Mussels with Garlic & Black Bean € 7.70 Squid Crispy Squid with Salt, Pepper, Onions & Garlic € 8.80 48 49 Sweet & Sour Crispy Squid € 8.80 50 Squid with Black Bean Sauce € 8.80

€ 8.80

51

Crispy Squid with Lemon Squce



## Vegetable Dishes

55 56 57 58 59 180 181 182	< <<<<<<<>>	Fried Lettuce with Garlic Fried Special Chinese Vegetables with Oyster Sauce Fried Chop Sui Cauliflower with Bread Crumbs Crispy Pumpkin Mixed Steamed Chinese Vegetables Stir Fried Bean Sprouts & Mange tout Mixed Vegetables with Malaysian Curried Sauce Bean Sprouts with Garlic & Spring Onions	€ 5.10 € 6.90 € 5.10 € 5.10 € 5.10 € 5.85 € 5.85
184 185 186 187	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Broccoli in Oyster Sauce Stir Fried Bamboo Shoots & Chinese Mushrooms Cucumber in Pickled Sweet & Sour Sauce Hot & Sour Chinese Cabbage	€ 5.85 € 7.25 € 5.10 € 5.85
		Rice	
60 61 62 63 64 191 192 193 194 195	>	Steamed Rice Fried Rice with Egg & Peas Fried Rice with Beef & Onion Fried Rice with Shrimps Special Fried Rice Cantonese Style Fried Rice with Vegetables Fried Rice with Chicken & Onions Fried Rice with Spring Onions & Garlic Pineapple & Sweet Corn Fried Rice Seafood Fried Rice  Noodles	€ 2.85 € 4.25 € 6.30 € 5.05 € 6.30 € 5.55 € 6.30 € 5.05 € 5.55 € 7.00
Egg	Noo	odles	
65 66 67 196 197 198	<b>**</b>	Fried Noodles with Sliced Beef Fried Noodles with Squid, Shrimps & Fish Plain Noodles (Steamed or Fried) Fried Noodles with Vegetables Fried Noodles with Bean Sprouts	€ 9.25 € 9.25 € 9.80 € 5.85 € 8.40 € 8.40
Rice	Verr	micelli Noodles	
68a 68b 199	V	Fried Noodles Singapore Style with Pork & Shrimps Fried Noodles Singapore Style with King Prawns (2 pcs) Fried Noodles Singapore Style with a Vegetable selection	€ 9.80 € 12.25 € 8.40

# Set Menus (Set meals can only be ordered for 2 persons or more)

### Menu 2

€ 21.65 per person

Spring Rolls Prawn Crackers

Chicken & Sweet Corn Soup

Sweet & Sour Crispy Beef Chicken & Seasonal Vegetables Served In A Hot-Pot Fried Rice with Egg & Peas

Choice of Dessert

### Menu 3

€ 27.50 per person

Spring Rolls Prawn Crackers Crispy Wontons Sesame Prawn Toast

Chicken & Sweet Corn Soup

Sweet & Sour Pork

Spicy Chicken with Cashew Nuts
Chinese Style Barbecue Spare Ribs
Beef with Mushrooms & Bamboo Shoots
Special Fried Rice Cantonese Style

Choice of Dessert

### Menu 4

€ 32.00 per person

Seaweed
Spring Rolls
Prawn Crackers
Crispy Wontons
Sesame Prawn Toast
Satay Chicken & Beef

Chicken & Sweet Corn Soup

Crispy Duck (served with Pancakes, Plum Sauce, Cucumber & Spring Onions)

Sweet & Sour Pork

Spicy Chicken with Cashew Nuts Chinese Style Barbecue Spare Ribs Beef with Black Bean Sauce Special Fried Rice Cantonese Style

Choice of Dessert

# Set Menus (Set meals can only be ordered for 2 persons or more)

### China House Banquet

€ 33.00 per person

Seaweed
Spring Roll
Satay Chicken
Prawn Crackers
Sesame Prawn Toast
Dry Barbecue Spare Rib
Fried Chicken Wing with Five Spices
Steamed Rice Pastry Spring Roll

Roast Duck Peking Style (served with Pancakes, Plum Sauce, Cucumber & Spring Onions)

King Prawn Fritters served with Sweet & Sour Sauce Satay Sesame Chicken Beef with Mushrooms & Chinese Vegetables Fried Noodles Singapore Style with Pork & Shrimps Special Fried Rice Cantonese Style

Choice of Dessert

### Vegetarian Menu

€ 22.75 per person

Seaweed
Spring Roll
Prawn Crackers
Cauliflower with Bread Crumbs
Crispy Pumpkin
Vegetable Satay

Vegetarian Soup with Noodles Or Egg & Tomato Soup with Spring Onions

Stir Fried Bean Sprouts & Mange tout Fried Mixed Chinese Vegetables with choice of Sauce Fried Rice with Vegetables Egg Noodles with Bean Sprouts

Choice of Dessert

## Beverages

Softs Coca Cola, Coke Zero, Sprite, Sprite Zero, Kinnie, Diet Kinnie, Fanta Orange, Bitter Lemon, Tonic Water, Soda Water pint € 2.95  Juice Orange, Peach, Apple, Pineapple € 1.95  Ice Tea Peach or Lemon
Fanta Orange, Bitter Lemon, Tonic Water, Soda Water pint € 2.95  Juice Orange, Peach, Apple, Pineapple € 1.95
Fanta Orange, Bitter Lemon, Tonic Water, Soda Water pint € 2.95  Juice Orange, Peach, Apple, Pineapple € 1.95
Juice Orange, Peach, Apple, Pineapple € 1.95
Ice Tea Peach or Lemon € 1.85
Ice Tea Peach or Lemon € 1.85
Beer Local Cisk, Hopleaf, Shandy 1/2 pint € 2.00
pint € 3.50
Foreign Heineken, Budweiser ½ pint € 2.50
pint € 4.00
Tsing Tao 330ml € 3.50
Wine Glass White, Rose, Red € 3.50
Spirits Standard € 2.75
with mixer € 2.85
12 / 15 year old whisky € 4.50
Japanese whisky € 5.00
Remy Martin, Courvoisier, Hennessy V.S.O.P € 4.50
X.O. € 7.00
Aperol Spritz € 6.50
Negroni € 6.95
Coffee Espresso, Lungo, Black Coffee, Americano € 1.50
Macchiato € 1.60  Cappuccino, Latte, Hot Chocolate
Special Liquor Coffee € 4.00
Tea Jasmine, Green, English Small pot € 3.00
Large pot € 6.00